ATTACHMENT B

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

Santa Barbara County Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

thirty five day statute of limitations on legal challenges.

TO:

FROM: Michael W. Dyer, Coun	ty Fire Chief		
	ed below is determined to be exempt f Quality Act (CEQA) of 1970, as defi		·
APN(s): <u>Countywide</u>	Case No.: State Responsibility Area C	<u>ontract</u>	
Location: <u>Countywide</u> (Include street address and cross Project Title: <u>State Responsibil</u>	ss street (if urbanized area) or attach s _i ity Area Contract	pecific location map)	
protection services to State Res	with the State of California Departmen sponsibility Areas (SRA) for the period J me of Public Agency Approving Project	July 1, 2014 through June 30	
Name of Person or Agency Carr	rying Out Project: <u>County of Santa Barb</u>	<u>ara</u>	
Exempt Status: (Check one) Ministerial Statutory Exemption X Categorical Exempti Emergency Project Declared Emergency	on		
Cite specific CEQA and/or CEQA	A Guideline Section: <u>15061(b), (3), (No</u>	possibility of impact to the e	environment).
CAL FIRE is responsible for	findings (attach additional material, if or fire protection within State Respective fire protection to the SRA on behavior	consibility Areas (SRA).	Under this contract,
Lead Agency Contact Person: E	Eric Peterson	Phone #: <u>805.681.5501</u>	
Department/Division Represen	tative: Eric Peterson	Date: April 24,2014	
Acceptance Date:			
	st be posted 6 days prior to a decision ork of the Board and posted by the Cle		

Date Filed by County Clerk